

MHRG030000842020



R.C.C. No. 81/2020

(Mayur Kashinath Gharat Vs. Sunil
Janardan Pednekar and Ors.)

CNR No. MHRG030000842020

:: ORDER BELOW EXH. 01 ::

It is reported that accused Anchal Narayan Mukadam is dead. Pursis along with death certificate is filed Exh. 69. As the accused is dead, proceeding is abated in her respect.

Alibag
Dt. 31/07/2023

(**S.W. Ugale**)
Chief Judicial Magistrate,
Raigad-Alibag