

**HEARING BEFORE CHARGE UNDER SECTION 267(1) OF THE
BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023**

THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING

Deposition of Witness No. 01 for the State

I do hereby on solemn affirmation state that :-

My Name : **Dr. Bijayan Krishna Acharya**
Age about : 66 Years, Occupation : Neuro Surgeon, MGM
Hospital, Vashi
Residence : Deonar, Mumbai.

Examination-in-Chief by Adv. Shri. Ankush More :

01. I am qualified as M.S. in Neuro Surgery. In the year 2010, I was attached at M.G.M. Hospital, Vashi as Neuro Surgeon. On 05/03/2010 I was Emergency Consultant in M.G.M. Hospital, Vashi. That day patient namely Mayur Gharat, aged about 21 years came to the hospital. I examined the patient and found the following injuries.

1. Swelling over occipital region.
2. Knee swelling left side.
3. Swelling over right elbow.

02. All the injuries were fresh and simple in nature. Mayur Gharat was discharged on 25/03/2010. I have filed the true copy of injury certificate. It bears my signature. The contents of injury certificate are true and correct and bears my signature. Original copy of injury certificate is given to the police. I have verified the document from the carbon copy. It is marked as **Exh. 142**.

Examination-in-Chief complete.

:: 2 ::

Cross-Examination for accused by Adv. Shri. Ankit Bangera :

Cross-examination is **deferred** till framing of charge.

R. O. & A. C.

(**M. B. Attar**)

Chief Judicial Magistrate,
Raigad-Alibag

Alibag.

Dt. **12/01/2026.**

:: CERTIFICATE ::

Taken before me and signed by me in the presence of accused to whom the deposition is explained in vernacular and full opportunity to cross-examine the witness, is given.

(**M. B. Attar**)

Chief Judicial Magistrate,
Raigad-Alibag

Alibag.

Dt. **12/01/2026.**